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NOTIFICATION

Lilong, the Znd January, 2025
No.  LHC/826013/1/22{A:  The  list  of  holidays for the  Lilong  Haoreibi  College for the  year  2025

(1.1.2025 to 31.12.2025) is hereby notified for information. AIl the faoulty members, staff members
and students Of the college will be entitled for the following Holidays-2025.

S'. No. Festivals/Occasions Date Day No. Of Day(s}
1 New year's Day 01 January Wednesday 1

2 Death Anniversary of (L)MaharajaGambhirSingh o9 January Thursday 1

3 lmoinu lratpa 11 January Saturday 1
4 Lui-Ngaini 15 February Saturday 1
5 Holi(Yaoshang) 14-15 March Friday & Saturday 2
6 ld-ul-Fitre 31 March to 2 April Monday to Wednesday 3
7 Cheiraoba (Gour) 14 April Monday 1

8 Good Friday 18 April Friday 1

9 Khongi-om Day 23 April Wednesday 1

10 May Day (Labour Day) 01 May Thursday 1

11 ldul-uz-Zuha 5 to 7 June Thursday & Saturday 03
12 Summer Vacation 09 to 23 June Monday to Monday 15
13 Kang (Rathajatra) 27 June Friday 1

14 Patriot's Day 13 August Wednesday 1

15 Independence Day 15 August Friday 1

16 Janma Ashtami 16 August Saturday 1

17 Milad-un-Nabi 05 September Friday 1

18 Mera Chaoren Houba 22 September Monday 1

19 Durga Ashtami 29 September Monday 1
20 Jananeta lrawat Birth Day 30 September Tuesday 1
21 Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 02 October Thursday 1

22 Mera Houchongba 07 October Tuesday 1
23 Diwali  (Dipavali) 21 October Tuesday 1
24 Goberdhon Puja 22 October Wednesday 1
25 Ningol Chakkouba 23 October Thursday 1
26 Kut 01 November Saturday 1
27 Harvesting Holiday 03 to 08 November Monday to saturday 6
28 Nupi  Lal 12 December Friday 1
29 Christmas 25 December Wednesday 1
30 Winter Vacation 26 to 31 December Friday to Wednesday 6

Total 59

Festivals/Holidays Falling on Sunday, Summer and Winter vacations:
Sl.  No. Festival/Occasion Date Day No. of Day(s)

1 Gaan Ngai 12 January Sunday 01
2 Republic day 26 January Sunday 01
3 Meitei Cheiraoba 30 March Sunday 01
4 Muharam 06 July Sunday 01
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Principal
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